

Ref no. SCML/2023-24/114

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Service 1stFloor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading), 2015

In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, M/s Vani Commercials Limited following under Promoter Group of Standard Capital Markets Limited have informed vide its letters dated May 17, 2023 that M/s. Vani Commercials Limited have sold 23,650 shares of Standard Capital Markets Limited by way on-market sale.

We are enclosing herewith the above disclosures dated May 17, 2023, Regulation 7(2) (a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You may kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully, **For Standard Capital Markets Limited**

Vineeta Gautam **COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: as above

Date: 18-05-2023

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: STANDARD CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE625D01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2):

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		Securities held prior to aequisition/ disposal						acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/disposal of shares, specify				was executed
		Type of securities (For eg.— Shares Warrants, Convertible Debentu res, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	No. and % of share holding	The state of the s	No.	Value	(Purchase/s ale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please	securities (For eg.– Shares,	No. and % of shareholding	From	Го		Inter-se transfer, ESOPs,etc.)	
VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED PAN: AABCV2724J CIN: L74899DL1988PLC1 06425 CONTACT NO.: 011-40196434	PROMOTER GROUP	Equity shares	50000 (1.25%)	Equity shares	23650	Rs. 20,13,59 4.11 /-	Sale	Equity shares	26350 (0.658 %)	15 th May, 2023	15 th May, 2023	17 ^{тн} Мау, 2023	On-Market	BSE Limited

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under Regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) -

Trading i	n derivatives (S _l	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	specifications	Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Vani Commercials Limited

Ishita Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. 65528

Date: 17th MAY, 2023 Place: NEW DELH!